

### **County of Santa Cruz**

#### OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 505, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604068 (831) 454-2040 FAX: (831) 454-2115

Assistants

Harry A. Oberhelman III Marie Costa Jane M. Scott Rahn Garcia Tamyra Rice Pamela Fyfe Ellen Aldridge Kim Baskett Lee Gulliver Dana McRae

## DWIGHT L. HERR, COUNTY COUNSEL CHIEF ASSISTANTS Deborah Steen Samuel Torres, Jr.

#### **GOVERNMENT TORT CLAIM**

#### RECOMMENDED ACTION

		Agenda May 9,	2000
To: Bo	oard of Supervisors		
Re: Cl	laim of Mark Adam Law, No. 900-1	1-29	
Original of	document and associated materials are on	file at the Clerk to the	e Board of Supervisors.
In regard	to the above-referenced claim, this is to n	recommend that the Bo	pard take the following action:
<b>x</b> 1.	Reject the claim ofMark Adam La	aw, No. 900-129	and refer to County
2.	2. Deny the application to file a late claim on behalf of		
3.	and refer to County Counsel.  Grant the application to file a late c	laim on behalf of	
	and refer to County Counsel.		
4.	Approve the claim of		in the amount of
5.		•	refer to County Counsel.
3.	Reject the claim ofto County Counsel.		as insufficiently filed and refer
		RISK MANAGEMI	ENT
cc: Rich	ard Bedal, Treasurer/Tax Collector	r By Lanet M	Kniley
		COUNTYCOUNS	EL
		By Jenne (	an Jo
PER5 107 wp rev. 2/00			

# TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ ATTN: Clcrlc of the Board Governmental Center 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

N 2052128293037	234567897 234567897 APR 200 CLERNOF SHE BOARD COUNTY OF SANIA CRUZ COUNTY OF SANIA CRUZ	011121314151617
	66 55 1800	

1.	Claimant's Name: Mark Adam Law
	Address: 118 Canfield Are #C
	Santa Coma Ca 95060
	Phone No: _ \( \frac{\frac{2}{3}}{1} - \frac{4}{2} & 6 - 21 \frac{4}{6} \)
	P.O. Box to which notices are to be sent: 125 13 x by Ave S-C- 95060
2.	Occurrence: Drive w Suplic -in 1986
	Date: Entel 1987 Place: Sarta (ruz
	Circumstances of occurrence or transaction giving rise to claim: I had a fine in 86 - It was
	on my credit for ten years - Ending 1996 , Carol Rie must
	have found it on some thing and won'ts ito put it as my credit
	report again, double Tependy) after the statue of limitations inc
4.	General description of indebtedness, obligation injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known:
	This countries rich of this woman zerleons, and uncerapidus.
	She is acting above the law. Only a court ander ovotiling actuate
	a dedt after loyeurs on my credit. Plus her letter lie as I hade
5 .	Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: heard from collection
	of Soute (rue for 13 years. Although my credit was croppled by the
6.	Amount claimed now
	Estimated amount of future loss, if known
	I just got my credit report clean > TOTALS
7.	Basis for above computations: I am a vitaline child when I wented by line thro
Nurturing	fouch I got pushed away by my xtamily. They tore metron every friend + gan
8.	If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction:
50 Ih	If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction:  The speed of the transfer of death and Corol  The speed of the transfer of the speed
Riced	CLAIMANT'S SIGNATURE: Mark Proud
	Note: Claim must be presented to Clerk, Board of Supervisors, within six (6) months after the act which occasioned the injury.
	Americans with Disabilities Act questions or requests for accommodations may be directed to the ADA Coordinator at 454-2962 (TDD 454-2123).

PER5003 '



#### COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

COUNTY COLLECTIONS DIVISION TELEPHONE (408) 454-2292 TDD (408) 454-2123

OFFICE701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 150, SANTA CRUZ CA 95060

MAIL: POST OFFICE BOX 801, SANTA CRUZ CA 95061

March 30, 2000

Mark Adam Law 118 Canfield St C Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Account 102184

RE: PROBATION \$2,930.00

Mark Law

#### YOU ARE CURRENTLY IN VIOLATION OF A COURT ORDER

Our office has tried to contact you several times to handle this matter. However, your failure to respond has left our office with no other choice but to request this matter back into court for a violation. Payment in full is required to stop this action from proceeding further.

If no response is received within 10 days from the date of this letter, this matter will be process for a court date. THIS IS YOUR LAST OPPORTUNITY TO HANDLE THIS. MATTER BEFORE LEGAL ACTION COMMENCES.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact County Collections at 454-2269

Sincerely,

Carol Rice

Collection Officer

2/15/96 CIVIL FINE Carol Rice 454-7269

